CITY OF PORTLAND
MARTIN LUTHER KING JR COMMISSION

MEMBERSHIP LIST

Dan Skolnik

Co-chair

City Council, District 3

City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101
831-7343
dskolnik@portlandmaine.gov

Rachel Talbot Ross
Co-chair

City of Portland

389 Congress Street, Room 208
Portland, ME 04101

874-8689
rtr@portlandmaine.gov

Janis Beitzer

Portland Downtown District
549 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101
772-6828
jbeitzer@portlandmaine.com

Rabbi Carolyn Braun
Temple Beth-El

400 Deering Avenue

Portland, ME 04103

774-2649
rabbi@templebethel-maine.org

Steve Bromage

Maine Historical Society
489 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101
207-774-1822
rdabate@mainehistory.org

Bishop Steve Coleman
Williams Temple Church of
God In Christ

247 Terrace Avenue
Portland, ME 04102
774-5044
bishopc@williamstemple.org

Justin Costa

Portland School Committee
16 Inverness Street — Apt #2
Portland, ME 04103
522-2004
costaj@portlandschools.org

Dennis Crowley

Greater Portland Landmarks
165 State Street

Portland, ME 04101
761-0274
crowley04102@gmail.com

Rev. Kenneth Lewis

Green Memorial A.M.E. Zion Church
46 Sheridan Street

Portland, ME 04101

207-772-1409

revkilewis@aol.com

William Nelligan
27 West Street
Portland, ME 04102
879-1028/776-1086
Willi61028@mac.com




Jaime Parker

Friends of the Parks Commission
73 Atlantic Street

Portland, ME 04101

329-6180

Jaime@trails.org

Abraham Peck

USM Academic Council for Post-
Holocaust Jewish, Christian and
Islamic Studies

6 Deepwood Drive

Portland, ME 04103

780-5331
apeck@usm.maine.edu

Regina Phillips
NAACP Portland Branch
4 Dale Street

Portland, ME 04102
207-775-7915 ext. 255
rlp@portlandmaine.gov

Jonathan Reitman
Interfaith Maine

47 Ocean Drive
Brunswick, ME 04011
729-1900
jreitman@blazanetme.net

Wells Staley-Mays
NAACP Portland Branch

48 Salem Street, Apt. 507
Portland, ME 04101
774-1110/409-0778
guide.freedomtrail1850.com

Simon Thompson

Portland School Committee
196 Allen Avenue

Portland, ME 04103

874-8100
Thompson.simonm@gmail.com

Dawud Ummah

University of Southern Maine
Chaplaincy Office

P. O. Box 331

Portland, ME 041014
518-0053
Dawud.ummah@maine.edu

Staff:

Judy Rosen

Executive Department
874-8685
jhg@portlandmaine.gov




